02-25-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tuelor man. Alous	Name: Carlisle FoodService Products,
Inhwan Ahn	Incorporated Internal Address:
	momar/adioss.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	4711 Fagt Cofney Dond
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 4711 East Hefner Road
<u>-</u>	
Other	Oklahoma
	City: City State: OK Zip: 73131
Execution Date: October 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00 (040 (441	
09/949/441 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony L. Rahhal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft	Enclosed
Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telidi Ficol, Iwo Leadership Square	(any deficiency in enclosed fees)
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 211 North Robinson	C. Boposii assoulii ilailissii
Circle Address	500449
Oklahoma	
City: City State: OK Zip: 73102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	2////
Anthony L. Rahhal Name of Person Signing	Signature November 16, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
DBTRINE 00000263 03747441 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

02/22/200

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Inhwan Ahn of Kyungki Do, South Korea, a citizen of South Korea, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in FOOD CHAFER WITH RELEASABLY LOCKABLE ROLLTOP, for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/949,441 was filed on September 7, 2001, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4711 East Hefner Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73131, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to said invention in FOOD CHAFER WITH RELEASABLY LOCKABLE ROLLTOP, above-identified, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Inhwan Ahn, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, excluding the country of South Korea for which all rights are retained by the inventor, and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, excluding South Korea, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in

-1-

74_1

PATENT REEL: 012593 FRAME: 0123 any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, excluding South Korea.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Inhwan Ahn, have hereunto set, my hand this ____ day of

October 25, 2001.

Inhwan Ahn

Witness MR YONG-JAE AHN

Date OCTOBER 25, 2001

RECORDED: 02/04/2002